Textual information (3)

Duration of material contracts/arrangements/transactions with related party
Duration relates to period ending on March 31, 2020. Same is in the nature of regular reimbursement of personnel costs. Value of the
reimbursement is INR 31,100,000 (Rupees Thirty One Millions and Hundred Thousand)

Textual information (4)

Disclosure in board of directors report explanatory [Text Block]

BOARD’S REPORT 
  
Dear Members, 
  
To, 
The Members of 
Bundl Technologies Private Limited 
  
Your Directors take pleasure in presenting the Seventh Annual Report together with the Audited financial statements and the Auditors’ Report on

[...]

aim of sustainable growth for all.

           

2 Composition of the CSR Committee:
  Sriharsha Majety            

Lakshmi Nandan
Reddy Obul

           

Rahul Jaimini            

3 Average net profit of the Company for
last three financial years:

  INR. -21,618 [Negative twenty-one thousand
six hundred eighteen] 

           

4
Prescribed CSR Expenditure (two
percent of the amount as in item 3
above):

  INR Nil (as there is no profit for three previous
financial year) 

           

5 Details of CSR spend for the financial
year:

               

a. Total amount

[...]

nature of
reimbursement of
employee costs,
expenses and related
expenditure including
travel

Duration relates to period
ending on March 31, 2020. 
  
Same is in the nature of
regular reimbursement of
personnel costs. Value of the
reimbursement is INR
31,100,000 (Rupees Thirty
One Millions and Hundred
Thousand)

Pricing has been decided
basis the benchmark for
similar transactions in the
relevant market

10.02.2020

Up to
31,100,000
(Rupees Thirty
One Millions
and Hundred
Thousand)

Supr Infotech
Solutions
Private
Limited 
(Wholly owned
subsidiary)

Transactions relating
to (a) Reimbursement
of marketing costs 
  
(b) Reimbursement of
employee costs,
expenses and related
expenditure including
travel 
  
(c) Sale of Dairy
products